
Büchse

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

Platz Name B Ü F K Gesamt

Seniorenklasse

JV

1 50 48 48 47 193Weiß, Theo BM

2 50 49 49 44 192Stehling, Konrad HSK

3 50 46 49 46 191Schnabel, Reinhard LEV

4 49 48 50 44 191Mellwig, Christian SO

5 50 43 50 46 189Jansen, Michael LEV

6 49 44 48 47 188Lackhove, Alfons WAF

7 47 46 47 47 187Stamm, Hubertus HX

8 49 40 49 45 183Krapp, Thomas HF

9 50 42 47 43 182Lücker, Rolf D

10 50 45 49 38 182Ramachers, Erwin VIE

11 50 35 49 47 181Rannow, Uwe D

12 49 44 50 38 181Dodenhöft, Alfred RE

13 49 38 45 47 179Henke, Reinhold BN

14 48 37 47 47 179Jansen, Erhard KLE

15 46 40 47 45 178Potthoff, Klaus GL

16 50 37 48 43 178Cramer, Hubertus SO

17 47 35 47 48 177Mertens, Josef HSK

18 49 46 48 33 176Ruß, Gregor KLE

19 50 35 48 42 175Karlgut, Holger WES

20 50 36 49 40 175Busch, Erich WAF

21 50 41 39 43 173Gadau, Friedel-Ludw. GT

22 50 38 47 37 172Rosendahl, Karl WES

23 50 40 47 35 172Sparenberg, Theo WAF

24 50 45 50 27 172Bax, Ewald WES

25 45 43 45 38 171Overbeck, Hermann GT

26 50 35 49 37 171Schnelle, Karl-Heinz MI

27 50 34 50 37 171Kreyenborg, Jost ST

28 49 38 48 36 171Spinner, Stefan KLE

29 50 36 43 40 169Schelling, Udo HX

30 49 38 40 41 168Maintz, Hans-Jörg WES

31 50 29 49 40 168Zingsheim, Johannes EU

32 49 32 49 38 168Meyerhans-Gülle, Herbert SO

33 49 36 49 34 168Köhler, Udo LIP

34 49 33 46 39 167Gratzki, Hubert RE
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Platz Name B Ü F K Gesamt

Büchse

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

JV

35 45 46 49 27 167Harth, Michael D

36 49 36 47 34 166Enders, Werner

37 50 38 49 29 166Reek, Volker MI

38 49 35 40 41 165Karuschka, Alois KLE

39 50 34 37 43 164Kohnen, Friedhelm D

40 49 47 27 41 164Kramer, Horst WES

41 48 31 48 36 163Hendrian, Ronald RE

42 50 29 50 34 163Finken, Johannes WES

43 50 44 37 32 163Heimann, Bernhard WAF

44 40 32 50 38 160Kramer, Ludwig PB

45 48 34 50 28 160Eggersmann, Gerhard GT

46 49 36 46 28 159Diekötter, Gerhard GT

47 50 25 48 35 158Nienkemper, Heinz WAF

48 50 26 41 38 155Meyer zu Bexten, Jochen HF

49 49 35 37 34 155Küper, Heinz GM

50 48 23 46 36 153Bergmeyer, Bernd HF

51 50 14 47 40 151Brieger, Werner HF

52 50 33 36 31 150Wefers, Gerhard D

53 49 25 38 35 147Seibel, Bernd SO

54 47 34 37 27 145Bohn, Jürgen EU

55 49 36 41 18 144Berlage, Frank PB

56 48 36 47 13 144Alberding, Franz-Josef BM

57 49 25 32 37 143Kindsgrab, Ulrich LIP

58 41 19 47 36 143Glietz, Hugo LIP

59 42 30 32 37 141Müller, Reinhold GL

60 36 45 30 30 141Mölck, Hermann BM

61 50 5 47 38 140Hucke, Heinrich MI

62 49 25 35 31 140Bähr, Christoph BM

63 45 11 39 43 138Schiffbauer, Klaus LEV

64 50 21 22 44 137Gockel, Ludger PB

65 50 15 35 37 137Maaß, Hubert BM

66 50 31 38 18 137Schallenberg, Dieter GM

67 48 20 45 23 136Pelizäus, Ewald PB

68 47 27 38 23 135Kley, Jürgen PB

69 41 10 37 46 134Krantz, Rainer UN

70 41 20 26 39 126Schröder, Friedrich LIP
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Platz Name B Ü F K Gesamt

Büchse

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

JV

71 49 18 47 9 123Polleichtner, Manfred VIE

72 37 3 35 40 115Schulze, Dieter MI

73 44 10 18 17 89Geiser, Georg BOR
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Flinte

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

Platz Name S T 2 Gesamt2

Seniorenklasse

JV

1 14 15 1 145Karuschka, Alois 0/ /KLE

2 14 15 1 145Maaß, Hubert 0/ /BM

3 13 15 1 140Schnabel, Reinhard 0/ /LEV

4 14 14 2 140Zingsheim, Johannes 0/ /EU

5 14 14 3 140Overbeck, Hermann 1/ /GT

6 13 15 2 140Rannow, Uwe 3/ /D

7 13 14 1 135Kindsgrab, Ulrich 1/ /LIP

8 12 15 0 135Dodenhöft, Alfred 2/ /RE

9 13 14 2 135Stamm, Hubertus 1/ /HX

10 12 15 3 135Jansen, Erhard 1/ /KLE

11 15 12 4 135Jansen, Michael 1/ /LEV

12 15 12 2 135Lackhove, Alfons 3/ /WAF

13 15 12 4 135Ramachers, Erwin 3/ /VIE

14 14 12 0 130Müller, Reinhold 0/ /GL

14 14 12 0 130Mellwig, Christian 0/ /SO

15 13 13 2 130Schulze, Dieter 0/ /MI

16 11 15 5 130Bax, Ewald 1/ /WES

17 13 12 1 125Seibel, Bernd 0/ /SO

18 13 12 2 125Reek, Volker 0/ /MI

19 13 12 0 125Busch, Erich 2/ /WAF

20 13 12 2 125Cramer, Hubertus 1/ /SO

21 13 12 2 125Weiß, Theo 2/ /BM

22 14 11 5 125Maintz, Hans-Jörg 1/ /WES

23 14 11 3 125Schnelle, Karl-Heinz 3/ /MI

24 13 11 1 120Enders, Werner 0/ /

25 12 12 1 120Diekötter, Gerhard 0/ /GT

25 12 12 1 120Kreyenborg, Jost 0/ /ST

26 12 12 2 120Sparenberg, Theo 0/ /WAF

27 12 12 0 120Heimann, Bernhard 2/ /WAF

28 11 13 1 120Stehling, Konrad 1/ /HSK

28 11 13 1 120Kramer, Horst 1/ /WES

29 12 12 2 120Gadau, Friedel-Ludw. 1/ /GT

30 13 11 3 120Alberding, Franz-Josef 1/ /BM

31 13 11 2 120Meyerhans-Gülle, Herbert 2/ /SO
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Flinte

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

Platz Name S T 2 Gesamt2JV

32 13 11 1 120Küper, Heinz 3/ /GM

33 12 12 2 120Meyer zu Bexten, Jochen 2/ /HF

34 13 10 1 115Lücker, Rolf 0/ /D

35 11 12 1 115Kohnen, Friedhelm 1/ /D

36 11 12 2 115Schallenberg, Dieter 1/ /GM

37 11 12 4 115Nienkemper, Heinz 0/ /WAF

38 14 9 3 115Köhler, Udo 3/ /LIP

39 11 12 5 115Wefers, Gerhard 1/ /D

40 11 11 3 110Rosendahl, Karl 0/ /WES

41 11 11 4 110Kramer, Ludwig 1/ /PB

42 10 11 0 105Karlgut, Holger 1/ /WES

43 13 8 1 105Finken, Johannes 1/ /WES

44 10 11 1 105Bähr, Christoph 1/ /BM

45 11 10 2 105Pelizäus, Ewald 2/ /PB

46 10 11 5 105Glietz, Hugo 1/ /LIP

47 11 9 0 100Hucke, Heinrich 0/ /MI

48 13 7 0 100Schröder, Friedrich 1/ /LIP

49 10 10 1 100Schiffbauer, Klaus 0/ /LEV

50 12 8 0 100Potthoff, Klaus 3/ /GL

51 10 9 1 95Eggersmann, Gerhard 0/ /GT

52 9 10 1 95Brieger, Werner 0/ /HF

52 9 10 1 95Bohn, Jürgen 0/ /EU

53 15 4 2 95Gockel, Ludger 0/ /PB

54 13 5 0 90Mertens, Josef 1/ /HSK

55 9 9 1 90Mölck, Hermann 0/ /BM

56 11 7 2 90Krantz, Rainer 0/ /UN

57 8 10 2 90Krapp, Thomas 0/ /HF

58 8 10 0 90Henke, Reinhold 2/ /BN

59 9 9 3 90Kley, Jürgen 1/ /PB

60 11 6 0 85Ruß, Gregor 0/ /KLE

61 9 8 2 85Hendrian, Ronald 0/ /RE

62 8 9 2 85Geiser, Georg 1/ /BOR

63 12 4 1 80Spinner, Stefan 0/ /KLE

64 9 7 1 80Polleichtner, Manfred 1/ /VIE

65 11 5 2 80Bergmeyer, Bernd 1/ /HF

66 5 11 2 80Schelling, Udo 1/ /HX
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Flinte

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

Platz Name S T 2 Gesamt2JV

67 9 6 0 75Gratzki, Hubert 2/ /RE

68 9 6 2 75Berlage, Frank 2/ /PB

69 6 4 3 50Harth, Michael 1/ /D
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Kombination

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

B Ü F K B S / 2 T / 2 F GesamtPlatz Name

Seniorenklasse

JV

1 50 46 49 46 191 140 331Schnabel, Reinhard LEV 13/0 15/1

2 50 43 50 46 189 135 324Jansen, Michael LEV 15/1 12/4

3 49 44 48 47 188 135 323Lackhove, Alfons WAF 15/3 12/2

4 47 46 47 47 187 135 322Stamm, Hubertus HX 13/1 14/2

5 50 35 49 47 181 140 321Rannow, Uwe D 13/3 15/2

6 49 48 50 44 191 130 321Mellwig, Christian SO 14/0 12/0

7 50 48 48 47 193 125 318Weiß, Theo BM 13/2 12/2

8 50 45 49 38 182 135 317Ramachers, Erwin VIE 15/3 12/4

9 49 44 50 38 181 135 316Dodenhöft, Alfred RE 12/2 15/0

10 48 37 47 47 179 135 314Jansen, Erhard KLE 12/1 15/3

11 50 49 49 44 192 120 312Stehling, Konrad HSK 11/1 13/1

12 45 43 45 38 171 140 311Overbeck, Hermann GT 14/1 14/3

13 49 35 40 41 165 145 310Karuschka, Alois KLE 14/0 15/1

14 50 29 49 40 168 140 308Zingsheim, Johannes EU 14/0 14/2

15 50 37 48 43 178 125 303Cramer, Hubertus SO 13/1 12/2

16 50 45 50 27 172 130 302Bax, Ewald WES 11/1 15/5

17 50 36 49 40 175 125 300Busch, Erich WAF 13/2 12/0

18 50 42 47 43 182 115 297Lücker, Rolf D 13/0 10/1

19 50 35 49 37 171 125 296Schnelle, Karl-Heinz MI 14/3 11/3

20 49 38 40 41 168 125 293Maintz, Hans-Jörg WES 14/1 11/5

21 50 41 39 43 173 120 293Gadau, Friedel-Ludw. GT 12/1 12/2

22 50 40 47 35 172 120 292Sparenberg, Theo WAF 12/0 12/2

23 50 38 49 29 166 125 291Reek, Volker MI 13/0 12/2

24 50 34 50 37 171 120 291Kreyenborg, Jost ST 12/0 12/1

25 49 32 49 38 168 120 288Meyerhans-Gülle, Herbert SO 13/2 11/2

26 49 36 47 34 166 120 286Enders, Werner 13/0 11/1

27 49 47 27 41 164 120 284Kramer, Horst WES 11/1 13/1

28 50 44 37 32 163 120 283Heimann, Bernhard WAF 12/2 12/0

29 49 36 49 34 168 115 283Köhler, Udo LIP 14/3 9/3

30 50 15 35 37 137 145 282Maaß, Hubert BM 14/0 15/1

31 50 38 47 37 172 110 282Rosendahl, Karl WES 11/0 11/3

32 50 35 48 42 175 105 280Karlgut, Holger WES 10/1 11/0

33 49 36 46 28 159 120 279Diekötter, Gerhard GT 12/0 12/1

34 50 34 37 43 164 115 279Kohnen, Friedhelm D 11/1 12/1
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Kombination

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

B Ü F K B F GesamtPlatz Name T / 2S / 2JV

35 49 25 32 37 143 135 278Kindsgrab, Ulrich LIP 13/1 14/1

36 46 40 47 45 178 100 278Potthoff, Klaus GL 12/3 8/0

37 49 35 37 34 155 120 275Küper, Heinz GM 13/3 11/1

38 50 26 41 38 155 120 275Meyer zu Bexten, Jochen HF 12/2 12/2

39 50 25 48 35 158 115 273Nienkemper, Heinz WAF 11/0 12/4

40 49 40 49 45 183 90 273Krapp, Thomas HF 8/0 10/2

41 49 25 38 35 147 125 272Seibel, Bernd SO 13/0 12/1

42 42 30 32 37 141 130 271Müller, Reinhold GL 14/0 12/0

43 40 32 50 38 160 110 270Kramer, Ludwig PB 11/1 11/4

44 49 38 45 47 179 90 269Henke, Reinhold BN 8/2 10/0

45 50 29 50 34 163 105 268Finken, Johannes WES 13/1 8/1

46 47 35 47 48 177 90 267Mertens, Josef HSK 13/1 5/0

47 50 33 36 31 150 115 265Wefers, Gerhard D 11/1 12/5

48 48 36 47 13 144 120 264Alberding, Franz-Josef BM 13/1 11/3

49 49 46 48 33 176 85 261Ruß, Gregor KLE 11/0 6/0

50 48 34 50 28 160 95 255Eggersmann, Gerhard GT 10/0 9/1

51 50 31 38 18 137 115 252Schallenberg, Dieter GM 11/1 12/2

52 49 38 48 36 171 80 251Spinner, Stefan KLE 12/0 4/1

53 50 36 43 40 169 80 249Schelling, Udo HX 5/1 11/2

54 41 19 47 36 143 105 248Glietz, Hugo LIP 10/1 11/5

55 48 31 48 36 163 85 248Hendrian, Ronald RE 9/0 8/2

56 50 14 47 40 151 95 246Brieger, Werner HF 9/0 10/1

57 37 3 35 40 115 130 245Schulze, Dieter MI 13/0 13/2

58 49 25 35 31 140 105 245Bähr, Christoph BM 10/1 11/1

59 49 33 46 39 167 75 242Gratzki, Hubert RE 9/2 6/0

60 48 20 45 23 136 105 241Pelizäus, Ewald PB 11/2 10/2

61 50 5 47 38 140 100 240Hucke, Heinrich MI 11/0 9/0

62 47 34 37 27 145 95 240Bohn, Jürgen EU 9/0 10/1

63 45 11 39 43 138 100 238Schiffbauer, Klaus LEV 10/0 10/1

64 48 23 46 36 153 80 233Bergmeyer, Bernd HF 11/1 5/2

65 50 21 22 44 137 95 232Gockel, Ludger PB 15/0 4/2

66 36 45 30 30 141 90 231Mölck, Hermann BM 9/0 9/1

67 41 20 26 39 126 100 226Schröder, Friedrich LIP 13/1 7/0

68 47 27 38 23 135 90 225Kley, Jürgen PB 9/1 9/3

69 41 10 37 46 134 90 224Krantz, Rainer UN 11/0 7/2

70 49 36 41 18 144 75 219Berlage, Frank PB 9/2 6/2
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Kombination

Landesmeisterschaft 2023
Buke 24.06.2023

B Ü F K B F GesamtPlatz Name T / 2S / 2JV

71 45 46 49 27 167 50 217Harth, Michael D 6/1 4/3

72 49 18 47 9 123 80 203Polleichtner, Manfred VIE 9/1 7/1

73 44 10 18 17 89 85 174Geiser, Georg BOR 8/1 9/2
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